9

JP \$400.00 /63386

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
	UBICOM, INC.	10/21/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILICON VALLEY BANK
Street Address:	195 BAYPOINTE PARKWAY
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7633869
Patent Number:	7546442
Patent Number:	7523186
Patent Number:	7460476
Patent Number:	7356011
Patent Number:	7308686
Patent Number:	7082519
Patent Number:	6973558
Patent Number:	6256746
Application Number:	10419965

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)962-6736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 885-3038

Email: michael.brignati@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J. BRIGNATI, PH.D. Address Line 1: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP Address Line 2: 600 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 220763.000834 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Brignati, Ph.D. **Total Attachments: 5** source=UBICOM_ADDENDUM#page1.tif source=UBICOM_ADDENDUM#page2.tif source=UBICOM_ADDENDUM#page3.tif source=UBICOM_ADDENDUM#page4.tif

source=UBICOM_ADDENDUM#page5.tif

ADDENDUM TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS ADDENDUM TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT is executed pursuant to, and is an addendum to, an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated December 18, 2007 from UBICOM, INC., a California corporation ("Assignor") in favor of SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation ("Assignee"). This Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement is presented for recordation as constructive notice that Assignor, with its principal office at 195 Baypointe Parkway, San Jose, California 95134, the owner of the intellectual property identified in the exhibits attached hereto, has granted to Assignce, with its principal office at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054, a security interest in the intellectual property, and the exclusive rights comprised in the intellectual property, to secure payment of a debt.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement as of October 21, 2010.

UBICOM, INC.

Name: GANGESH

THE PRESIDENT

[Signature Page to IP Addendum-SVB]

Exhibit "A" attached to that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

EXHIBIT "A" COPYRIGHTS

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration / Application Date	Security Interest/ Ownership Issues
NONE	N/A	N/A	N/A

Tyson01 431035v1 220763.000834

Exhibit "B" attached to that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

EXHIBIT "B" PATENTS

<u>Title</u>	Patent/Patent Application Number (Publication Number)	Issue/Filing Date
AUTOMATIC NETWORK TRAFFIC CHARACTERIZATION	7,633,869	12/15/2009
FIXED LENGTH MEMORY TO MEMORY ARITHMETIC AND ARCHITECTURE FOR DIRECT MEMORY ACCESS USING FIXED LENGTH INSTRUCTIONS	7,546,442	06/09/2009
ACTIVE MANAGEMENT FOR SMALL OFFICE/HOME OFFICE NETWORKING	7,523,186	04/21/2009
AUTOMATIC ADAPTIVE NETWORK TRAFFIC PRIORITIZATION AND SHAPING	7,460,476	12/02/2008
SIMPLIFIED CONFIGURATION AND SECURITY FOR NETWORKED WIRELESS DEVICES	7,356,011	04/08/2008
SOFTWARE INPUT/OUTPUT USING HARD REAL TIME THREADS	7,308,686	12/11/2007
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INSTRUCTION LEVEL MULTITHREADING SCHEDULING IN A EMBEDDED PROCESSOR	7,082,519	07/25/2006
NETBUFS: COMMUNICATION PROTOCOL PACKET BUFFERING USING PAGED MEMORY MANAGEMENT	6,973,558	12/06/2005
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MULTI-INPUT WAKE UP IN A MICROCONTROLLER USING A SINGLE CLOCK	6,256,746	07/03/2001
ARRANGEMENT OF EQUIPMENT FOR REMOTE MONITORING OF BODILY FUNCTIONS (ABANDONED)	10/419,965	04/22/2003

Tyson01 431035v1 220763.000834

Exhibit "C" attached to that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

EXHIBIT "C" TRADEMARKS

	Registration/	Registration/
<u>Description</u>	Application	Application
	<u>Number</u>	Date
UBICOM64 (Allowed)	77/830,334	09/18/2009
MEDIA MEETS NETWORKING (Pending)	77/364,706	01/04/2008

Tyson01 431035v1 220763.000834

Exhibit "D" attached to that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

EXHIBIT "D" SERVICE MARKS

	Registration/	Registration/
<u>Description</u>	Application	Application
	Number	<u>Date</u>
None	N/A	N/A

Tyson01 431035v1 220763.000834

RECORDED: 10/26/2010